

SCHEDULE

Regulation 3

Amendments to Provisions relating to Sums to Be Disregarded in the Calculation of Earnings

1. In Schedule 3 to the Housing Benefit Regulations—
 - (a) paragraph 3(1);
 - (b) paragraph 4A(2);
 - (c) paragraph 4B(3);
 - (d) paragraph 6(4);
 - (e) paragraph 7;
 - (f) paragraph 14(5).
2. In Schedule 8 to the Income Support Regulations—
 - (a) paragraph 4(6);
 - (b) paragraph 5(7);
 - (c) paragraph 6A(8);
 - (d) paragraph 6B(9);
 - (e) paragraph 7(10);
 - (f) paragraph 8;
 - (g) paragraph 15(11).
3. In the Jobseeker's Allowance Regulations—
 - (a) regulation 163(3) (calculation of earnings) in so far as it substitutes regulation 101(4)(a) and (5)(a) and (b) (calculation of net profit for self-employed earners);
 - (b) in Schedule 5—
 - (i) paragraph 5;
 - (ii) paragraph 6(12);
 - (iii) paragraph 7;
 - (iv) paragraph 8;
 - (v) paragraph 9;
 - (vi) paragraph 10;
 - (vii) paragraph 18;
 - (c) in Schedule 5A(13)—

-
- (1) Paragraph 3 was substituted by regulation 10 of S.R. 1989 No. 125, sub-paragraph (1) was amended by regulation 13(c) of S.R. 1993 No. 381 and sub-paragraph 4(c) was amended by regulation 11(a) of S.R. 1993 No. 145
 - (2) Paragraph 4A was inserted by regulation 11(b) of S.R. 1993 No. 145
 - (3) Paragraph 4B was inserted by regulation 11(b) of S.R. 1993 No. 145
 - (4) Paragraph 6(1) was amended by regulation 11(d) of S.R. 1993 No. 145 and paragraph 6(1)(e) was substituted by regulation 6 of S.R. 1992 No. 298
 - (5) Paragraph 14 was amended by regulation 13(e) of S.R. 1993 No. 381
 - (6) Paragraph 4 was substituted by regulation 9 of S.R. 1989 No. 139 and amended by regulation 12(a) of S.R. 1989 No. 395 and paragraph 6(14) of Schedule 2 to S.R. 1993 No. 149
 - (7) Paragraph 5 was substituted by regulation 9 of S.R. 1998 No. 112
 - (8) Paragraph 6A was inserted by regulation 4(6)(a) of S.R. 1993 No. 120
 - (9) Paragraph 6B was inserted by regulation 4(6)(a) of S.R. 1993 No. 120
 - (10) Paragraph 7 was amended by regulation 5 of S.R. 1992 No. 298 and regulation 4(6)(b) of S.R. 1993 No. 120
 - (11) Paragraph 15 was amended by paragraph 14(b) of Schedule 1 to S.R. 1989 No. 139 and regulation 12 of S.R. 1992 No. 147
 - (12) Paragraph 6 was substituted by regulation 11 of S.R. 1998 No. 112
 - (13) Schedule 5A was inserted by regulation 2(5) and paragraph 58 of Schedule 2 to S.R. 2000 No.

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

- (i) paragraph 1;
- (ii) paragraph 2;
- (iii) paragraph 3;
- (iv) paragraph 4.